
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT (CO)

Month: December 2023

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 IREPS 07/11/2023 Single Packet 28/11/2023 2 1) M/s Kamy India, Nagpur Yes  1,50,38,977/- 29/06/2024

2 KR-EL-PERN-LOL-T-15-23 IREPS 24/11/2023 Single Packet 15/12/2023 4 Yes  1,07,71,500/- 14/12/2024

Month: November 2023

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 IREPS 12/10/2023 Single Packet 02/11/2023 2 Yes 1,78,81,251/- 30/11/2025

Month: October 2023

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/CO/EL/T/13/2023 IREPS 19/09/2023 03/10/2023 10 Nil Yes 4,97,150/- 20/11/2023

2 IREPS 30/08/2023 Single Packet 20/09/2023 4 Yes  1,02,01,729/- 30/10/2025

Month: September 2023

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-CO-EL-HPCT-T-12-23 IREPS 17/08/2023 Single Packet 08/09/2023 3 1) M/s Kamy India Nagpur Yes M/s Kamy India Nagpur  4,46,71,833/- 05/07/2024

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR-CO-EL-THK-Jokatte-T-
14

Design, Supply, Erection, Testing & 
Commissioning of 25 KV, 50 Hz, Single 
phase, Traction Overhead Equipment for 
doubling between Thokur - Jokatte section, 
Thokur in the state of Karnataka.

(02) - 1) M/s Jayant Infratech Ltd., 
Bilaspur               
2) M/s Kamy India, Nagpur

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL / KR-CO-EL-THK-
Jokatte-T-14 /
01155270094304 Dated  29-12-
2023

M/s Jayant Infratech Ltd., 
Bilaspur

Annual Maintenance Contract for lighting 
arrangements provided for tunnels, station, 
platforms, approach roads, circulating area 
and service buildings etc. between Pernem 
to Loliem station under Karwar region on 
Konkan Railway route in the state of GOA.

(04) - 1) M/s Megarail Power 
Projects LLP, Thane 
2) M/s Jayant Infratech Limited, 
Bilaspur 
3) M/s Hindawi Infrastructure 
Private Limited, Nashik 
4)  M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt 
Ltd, Uttara Kannada

(3) – 1) M/s Jayant Infratech Limited, 
Bilaspur 
2) M/s Hindawi Infrastructure Private 
Limited, Nashik 
3)  M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt Ltd 
Uttara Kannada

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL / KR-EL-PERN-
LOL-T-15-23 /
01001070095671 Dated 17-01-
2024

M/s Megarail Power Projects 
LLP, Thane

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR-KW-EL-AMC-LHB-T-12-
23

Annual Maintenance Contract for 
Maintenance of Air Conditioned (AC) 
Systems and Air Conditioned (AC) 
equipment in 26 Nos. LHB type AC coaches 
and 8 Nos. of Power cars at Coach Care 
Center, Madgaon of Konkan Railway and 
escorting of LHB type AC coaches between 
Madgaon and Mumbai CSMT.

1) M/s SIdwal Refrigeration 
Industries, Pvt. Ltd., Faridabad. 

1) M/s Daulat Ram Engineering 
Services Pvt. Ltd., Raisen. 

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
AMC-LHB-T-12-23 
/00971030092001 Dated:
30/11/2023

1) M/s SIdwal Refrigeration 
Industries, Pvt. Ltd., 
Faridabad. 

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Replacement Of Old & Outlived Neon 
Signed Board of KONKAN RAIL(HINDI) with 
LED Signed Board at Top of the Belapur 
Bhavan Building, CBD Belapur,Navi Mumbai 
in the state of Maharashtra – 400614.

Single Packet 
System

1) M/s. Reem Construction Pvt. 
Ltd.,Ratnagiri 
2) M/s Sakura signs Pvt. Ltd.,Navi 
Mumbai 
3)M/s Alpha Techno Electricals,Navi 
Mumbai 
4) M/s Vinayak Infra Projects Pvt. 
Ltd.,Navi Mumbai 
5) M/s Kavish Enterprises,Nagpur 
6) M/s Laxmi Enterprises,Thane 
7) M/s Sangeeta Neon,Mumbai 
8) M/s Tushar Electricals-Ichalkaranji
9) M/s Softzen IT Services-Vashali 
10) M/s Illumination 
Enterprises,Mumbai

LOA No.Corporate Office 
Electrical 
KR/CO/EL/T/13/2023/10896490
090078 Dated 31.10.2023

M/s. Reem Construction 
Private Limited,Ratnagiri

KR-EL-AMC-AT-TOK-T-11-
23

Annual Maintenance Contract for lighting 
arrangements provided for tunnels, station, 
platforms, approach roads, circulating area 
and service buildings etc between Asnoti to 
Thokur station under Karwar region on 
Konkan Railway route in the state of 
Karnataka.

1) M/s Jayant Infratech
Limited, Bilaspur

1) M/s St Lawrence Electricals and
Engineering Works, Dakshina
Kannada                                              
2) M/s Jyothi Enterprises, Udupi           
3) M/s Mahamaya Electricals, Uttara
Kannada

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL / KR-EL-AMC-AT-
TOK-T-11-23 /
01155270090104 dt.31.10.2023

M/s Jayant Infratech
Limited, Bilaspur

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Design, Supply, Erection, Testing & 
Commissioning of 25 KV, 50 Hz, Single 
phase, Traction Overhead Equipment at 
Hindustan Petro Chemical Terminal (HPCT) 
yard, Thokur in the state of Karnataka

(2) - 1) M/s Jayant Infratech Limited-
Bilaspur 
2) M/s Texmaco Rail and Engineering 
Limited-Mumbai  

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICALKR-CO-EL-HPCT-
T-12-23/00933430088442 dated 
06-10-2023



Month:August 2023

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-CO-EL-OHE-T8-23 IREPS 13/06/2023 04/07/2023 3 Yes 11,46,01,590/- 01/08/2024

2 IREPS 12/06/2023 Single Packet 03/07/2023 3 Yes 3,06,31,561/- 16/08/2024

Month:July 2023

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/CO/EL/T/4/2023 IREPS 15/05/2023 06/06/2023 1 Nil Yes 6,32,211/- 31/08/2026

2 KR/CO/EL/T/5/2023 IREPS 25/05/2023 15/06/2023 3 Nil Yes 3,94,626/- 02/07/2025

Month:June 2023

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 IREPS 19/04/2023 Single Packet 10/05/2023 2 Nil Yes 13/06/2025

Month:May 2023

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 IREPS 06/03/2023 Single Packet 27/03/2023 2 Nil Yes 17/05/2025

Month:April 2023

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

Nil

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Modification of OHE inside tunnels, creation 
of small elementary Section, Provision of Ats 
and shifting of existing 11KV/415 volt 
Substion Including electrification of 
proposed Kawar TSS yard between Roha to 
Thokur on Konkan Railway Route in the 
state of Maharstra Goa and Karnataka.

Two Packet 
System

(1)  - 1) M/s Jayant Infratech 
Limited, Bilaspur

(2) – 1) M/s Kamy India, Nagpur 
2) M/s Texmaco Rail and Engineering 
Limited, Mumbai 

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL/ KR-CO-EL-OHE-
T8-23 01155270083364 dated 
02/08/2023

M/s Jayant Infratech Limited, 
Bilaspur

KR-CO-EL-INSULATION-T9-
23

Supply and application of High Voltage 
Insulation Compound on bottom surface of 
FOBs/ROBs/ Overline structures etc 
between Roha to Thokur section on Konkan 
Railway route in the state of Maharashtra , 
GOA and Karnataka..

(1) – 1) M/s Oriental Enterprise, 
Mumbai 

(2) – 1) M/s Rajen Engineering 
Stores, Mumbai  
2) M/s Vikas Electrical Works, Thane 

KR-CO-EL-INSULATION-T9-23 
dated 12/06/2023 

M/s Oriental Enterprise, 
Mumbai 

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Annual Comprehensive Maintenance of for 2 
nos Johnson make passenger Lift of 
Suvarna building and Vashisthi building at 
KRV,Nerul 

Single Packet 
System

01 – 1) M/s.Johnson Lift Pvt Ltd, 
Mumbai

KR/CO/EL/T4/2023/ 
00987080081860 
Date:13/07/2023

M/s.Johnson Lift Pvt Ltd., 
Mumbai

Annual Comprehensive Maintenance of 
D.G.Set provided for stand by power supply 
arrangment at KRV Panchsheel and 
Corporate office Belapur

Single Packet 
System

03 – 1) M/s.Alpha Techno Electricals, 
Navi Mumbai 
2) M/s.J.J.Refrigeration, Mumbai & 
(3) M/s.Fuji Techincal Service Pvt 
Ltd., Navi Mumbai.

Corporate Office Electrical 
KR/Co/EL/T/5/2023./021429008
0472dated 03.07.2023

M/s.Alpha Techno Electricals, 
Navi Mumbai

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR-CO-EL-AMC-TRD-T-3-
23 

Maintenance Contract of 25KV AC Over 
Head Equipment and Power supply 
installation in Pernem to Thokur section 
under Karwar Region on Konkan Railway 
route in the state of GOA and Karnataka.

(02) -  1) M/s Jayant Infratech 
Limited-Bilaspur  & 2)M/s R.B 
Construction -Satna

LOA No-CORPORATE 
OFFICE-ELECTRICAL / KR-
CO-EL-AMC-TRD-T-3-23 /
01155270079118 dated 
14/06/2023

M/s Jayant Infratech Limited-
Bilaspur

5,44,17,293/- 
excluding GST

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR-KW-EL-AMC-T-2-2023-
RT

Annual Maintenance Contract including 
repair of DA set (Greaves / Cummins make) 
fitted in Power cars of EOG type LHB coach 
trains (Express & Passenger trains) of 
Madgaon Depot of Konkan Railway of 
Karwar region for period of two years.

(02) – 1) M/s Deev Gen Set Sales 
And Services-Valsad 
2) M/s Bharti Engineering, Indore

LOA No. KR-KW-EL-AMC-T-2-
2023-RT dated 18/05/2023

Deev gen set sales and 
services-valsad 

 1,24,19,284/- 
excluding GST 

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion



Month:March 2023

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-KW-EL-TL-AMC-T-1-23 IREPS 23/02/2023 16/03/2023 3 Yes  2,25,10,419/- 30/03/2025

2 IREPS 04/01/2023 25/01/2023 1 - -- 2,83,21,733/- 29/03/2027

Month:February 2023

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-CO-EL-T-10 IREPS 19/12/2022 09/01/2022 5 Nil Yes M/s.Sadguru Electrical Works 4,50,872/-+GST 31/05/2023

Month:January 2023

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 IREPS 12/12/2022 02/01/2023 02 No 6,31,45,102/- 27/01/2025

“Last updated on 30.01.2024”

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Annual Comprehensive Maintenance of 
Train lighting (TL) systems and itsequipment 
for 2 years of conventional type AC & non 
AC passenger coaching stock and Annual 
Maintenance of Train lighting (TL) systems 
and its equipments for LHB type AC and non 
AC coaching stock at Madgaon coach care 
centre of Konkan Railway under Karwar 
region in Goa state.

Single Packet 
System

(01) – 1) M/s Megarail Power 
Projects Llp-Thane 

(02) – 1) M/s Mahavir Infrastructure-
Nagpur 
2) M/s Apex Megaprojects Private 
Limited-Patna

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL /KR-KW-EL-TL-
AMC-T-1-23/01001070074456 
Dated 31-03-2023

 M/s Megarail Power Projects 
LLP-Thane

KR-CO-EL-AMC-SCADA-
T12-22

Comprehensive Maintenance Contract for 
SCADA at RCC, TSS, SP & SSP of 
Roha(excluding) - Thokur (including) section 
for 4 years on Konkan Railway route in the 
state of Maharashtra, GOA and Karnataka.

Single Packet 
System

(01) – 1) M/S.Ashida Electronics 
Private Limited, Thane

KR-CO-EL-AMC-SCADA-T12-
22 dated 30.03.2023

M/S.Ashida Electronics 
Private Limited, Thane

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Provision of Air-conditioning unit AT 4TH 
FLOOR, East and West Wing of Belapur 
Bhavan.

Single Packet 
System

(05) – 1) M/s. J.J.Refrigeration 
2) M/s Manish Enterprises 
3) M/s Laxmi Electrical Works 4). 
M/s Suyog Electricals and 
Engineer 
5) M/s Sadguru Electrical 
Works,Ghatkopar

Corporate Office Electrical/KR-
Co-EL-T-10/10738610070725 
dated 01.02.2023

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR-CO-EL-AMC-TRD-T-11-
22.

Outsourcing of Manpower for Maintenance 
work of 25KV AC Over Head Equipment and 
Power supply installation in ROHA to 
MADURE section under Ratnagiri Region on 
Konkan Railway route in the state of 
Maharashtra

Single Packet 
System

(01) – 1) M/s Competent Electric 
Systems - Bhopal

(01)  – 1) M/s Texmaco Rail and 
Engineering Limited - Mumbai

KR-CO-EL-AMC-TRD-T-11-22  
dated 27-01-2023

M/s Competent Electric 
Systems - Bhopal


	2023

